












From: Antoinette Bliss
To: Antoinette Bliss
Subject: FW: Licence Variation & Planning Application – Supporting Documents Attached
Date: Thursday, 4 September 2025 2:05:31 pm

From: Clare Baker
 Sent: Wednesday, 3 September 2025 9:48 am
To: Antoinette Bliss
Cc: Kelvin Irvine 
Subject: RE: Licence Variation & Planning Application – Supporting Documents Attached

 
Hi Antoinette
 
Kelvin and I went to site and met with members of the Waikanae Boating Club to
discuss their application for a new alcohol licence covering the move of their bar
from the old part of their clubrooms to the newly upgraded area and to include the
yet to be built outdoor decking and land up to the boundary to the sand dunes.  The
outdoor area will be grassed from the decking to the edge of the sand dunes.  The
Club have confirmed that the outdoor area will be cordoned off with a permanent
bollard and rope type fence on both sides.
 
On this basis Property as Council’s landlord, approve the Waikanae Boating Club’s
application for an alcohol licence for their premises and outdoor area.
 
Regards
 
Clare Baker 
Officer Property Leasing and Contracts
Kapiti Coast District Council
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From: Antoinette Bliss
To: Antoinette Bliss
Subject: FW: Licence Variation & Planning Application – Supporting Documents Attached
Date: Thursday, 4 September 2025 2:07:59 pm
Attachments: image001.png

 
From: Evie McNamara - Admin WBC <admin@wbclub.org.nz> 
Sent: Monday, 1 September 2025 4:56 pm
To: Antoinette Bliss <Antoinette.Bliss@kapiticoast.govt.nz>
Cc: Mark Wilson - Rear Commodore WBC <rear.commodore@wbclub.org.nz>; Evie McNamara -
Admin WBC <admin@wbclub.org.nz>
Subject: Re: Licence Variation & Planning Application – Supporting Documents Attached

 
Hello Antoinette,
 
We had a good meeting with Clare and Kelvin this morning and they indicated they
were happy with our proposed area and would be reporting back to you. We are
waiting for an updated drawing from our architect which I will supply to you once
received. 
 

How often is this to be used and what is its purpose.
This would be the smokers area on a normal Thursday to Sunday, and
may have larger gatherings a few times a year if there is a fishing comp or
event on

How will this be fenced off.
Rope and pole with controlled access 

Will there be any furniture in this area.
At this stage there is no furniture planned for the grassed area, the deck
will have a few leaners.
We advised Clare & Kelvin that the grassed area is being build up to deck
level now so that there will be no drop or need for balustrade along the
deck. 

 
The proposed deck area will be enclosed with a balustrade, as outlined in notes 1 to
5 on the attached plan. These notes also detail the small outdoor section adjacent to
the deck.
Access to and from the area will be via the clubrooms, with exits available through
the beach-side ramp or the Tutere Street door.
Importantly, the deck and outdoor area are in full line of sight from the bar, allowing
bar staff to monitor activity at all times. Additionally, there will be no live or amplified
music permitted in these areas.
 
Please let me know if there is any further information you require in order to get this
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application moving. 
 
Many Thanks as always for all your assistance, the build is really starting to take
shape now. You won't know it when you next visit.
 
Regards,
 
Evie McNamara
Club Administrator
021 1460215

 

From: Antoinette Bliss <Antoinette.Bliss@kapiticoast.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 14 August 2025 2:33 pm
To: Evie McNamara - Admin WBC <admin@wbclub.org.nz>
Cc: Mark Wilson - Rear Commodore WBC <rear.commodore@wbclub.org.nz>
Subject: RE: Licence Variation & Planning Application – Supporting Documents Attached

 

Hi, can you please provide information in relation to licensing the concrete area out the front of
the boating club:

 

How often is this to be used and what is its purpose.
How will this be fenced off.
Will there be any furniture in this area.

 

I will present to property to see what is allowable for this outdoor area as your lease agreement
only covers the building and what action needs to happen, this will need to occur prior to the
application being notified to allow the public to see the entire licensed areas.

 

 

 

Antoinette Bliss
Alcohol Licensing Inspector
Te Kaitirotiro Raihana Waipiro
04 296 4695
027 555 5695
Kapiti Coast District Council
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From: Evie McNamara - Admin WBC <admin@wbclub.org.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 14 August 2025 2:08 pm
To: Antoinette Bliss <Antoinette.Bliss@kapiticoast.govt.nz>
Cc: Mark Wilson - Rear Commodore WBC <rear.commodore@wbclub.org.nz>; Evie McNamara -
Admin WBC <admin@wbclub.org.nz>
Subject: Licence Variation & Planning Application – Supporting Documents Attached

 

Hi Antoinette,

Please find attached the following documents for your review:

Application for variation of licence
Application for planning and building
Supporting documents including plans, maps, and notes

The proposed deck area will be enclosed with a balustrade, as outlined in notes 1 to 5 on
the attached plan. These notes also detail the small outdoor section adjacent to the deck.

Access to and from the area will be via the clubrooms, with exits available through the
beach-side ramp or the Tutere Street door.

Importantly, the deck and outdoor area are in full line of sight from the bar, allowing bar
staff to monitor activity at all times. Additionally, there will be no live or amplified music
permitted in these areas.

Rear Commodore Mark Wilson, is the other contact person from the Committee working
with me on this application, if he could please be included in all correspondence. 

I would appreciate your guidance now on when the application payments need to be made.
Could you please outline these for me?

Warm regards,

 

Evie McNamara

Club Administrator

021 1460215

The material in this email is confidential to the individual or entity named above, and may be protected by legal
privilege. If you are not the intended recipient please do not copy, use or disclose any information included in this
communication without Kāpiti Coast District Council’s prior permission.
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